
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

1 DR. CARL TON B. GOODLETT PLACE 

CITY HALL, ROOM 456 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102 

November 28, 2023 
Reference: US2023-133 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 
Board of Supervisors 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Re: Contract with San Francisco Pretrial Diversion Project, Inc. (SP Pretrial) for 
Pretrial Services 

Dear Ms. Calvillo, 

Attached please find a proposed resolution for review and approval by the Board of 
Supervisors. 

Paul M. Miyamoto 
SHERIFF 

The resolution authorizes a contract increase of $998,684 for pretrial services provided by the 
San Francisco Pretrial Diversion Project, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco, apting 
by and through the Sheriffs Office. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents: 

• Proposed Resolution 
• Final Draft of the SF Pretrial Contract 4th Amendment 
• CMD Non-Discrimination Affidavit 
• Certificate of Insurance 
• PSC - Civil Service Commission Approval 
• RFP SHF 2020-04 - Pretrial Services 
• Notice of Intent to Award: RFP SHF 2020-04 
• SFEC Form 126(f)2 
• Ethics Forms SFEC-126(f)4-BOS 

Phone: 415 554-7225 Fax: 415 554-7050 
Website: sfsheriff.com Email: sheriff@sfgov.org 



Please contact Peggy Zee ( 415) 5 54-7 29 if you require more information. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Kat e Johnson 
Undersheriff 

Phone: 415 554-7225 Fax: 415 554-7050 
Website: sfsheriff.com Email: sheriff@sfgov.org 


